PG&E may call an event for a particular participant 
group, defined by PG&E’s transmission planning areas. 

9. Program events will not exceed five (5) hours per event, one (1) event per day, five 
(5) events per month, twenty-five (25) hours per month, and one hundred and 
twenty-five (125) hours throughout the pilot period.  

10. Program events will be issued by 12 noon for day-ahead events.  Notices will be 
issued by 12 noon on the business day immediately prior to a PG&E holiday or 
weekend if a BEC event is planned for the first business day following the PG&E